 SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// MICRO-THERMOCOUPLES            05/2022 Page 1
MICRO-THERMOCOUPLES
❖ Bifilar construction
❖ Color coded insulation for polarity identification
❖ Moisture seal (encapsulated only)
❖ Individual packaging on spools
Description
Our Micro-Thermocouples (MTC) are flexible fine gage

MICRO-THERMOCOUPLES
SENSOR SOLUTIONS /// MICRO-THERMOCOUPLES            05/2022 Page 5
Ordering Information
TE PN Local PN AWG Encapsulation
Insulation
Resistance
L(mm)
Insulation
Color
Max
Temp
.
TY
PE
Limits of
Error
10210962-00 PF5040138-1 40 Bare - 1800 Green/Red 180℃ T ±1
10216823-00 PF5040138-2 40 Bare - 1600 Green/Red 180℃ T ±1
PF5040139-1 PF5040139-1 40 Encapsulated >10MΩ/50VDC 1800 Green/Red 135℃ T ±1
PF5040139-2 PF5040139-2 40 Encapsulated >10MΩ/50VDC 2000 Green/Red 135℃ T ±1
10213932-00 PF5040139-3 40 Encapsulated >10MΩ/50VDC 600 Green/Red 135℃ T ±1
10214448-00 PF5040139-4 40 Encapsulated >10MΩ/50VDC 1600 Green/Red 135℃ T ±1
20010076-00 - 40 Encapsulated >10MΩ/50VDC 1450 Green/Red 135℃ T ±1
20010076-02 - 40 Encapsulated >10MΩ/50VDC 1450 Green/Red 100℃ T
±0.5
(±0.2 (a))